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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

]
4

. LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Ashbrook 8057p2f Byron E.

(Surname.) (Number, (First Name and Initials.)

Pvtlcl., Bate Hospital #28
...... e
. Died™7an. 20, 1919 (Organization.)
‘DATE OF BURIAL, . Jan. &1, 1919

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.)

) Map. reference
must specify clearly what map is used. l

American lilitary Cemetery,

Headboard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markm;

If na,me unknown and fags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

3"’1).%'1»./1 A._—A—_. ---- PRCRCICII
.Dunmlre 1st It.,wI.-G.,
Q.M. ,Bare Hosnital #28

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Ranl of Repmtmg Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

705 :
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

'LD(‘.-\’I‘[O:N O THE GRAVE O

<

. Aghbreok, (sos-zve '

(Surname.

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURTAL. Janunry ﬂzirtv-i‘irct »19196

PLACE OF BURIAL. Limoges, Prapeey «--i::-------

- (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
* must specify elearly what map is used.
... Ameriean Military Cemstery, ... .:::cco-o- -
GHAVE NUMBER, W8T w. . o AN g R
HOW MAREKED: NamePegf......,..... Cross?............
Headboardt ;. ¥8Be. .. Bottle?. . :...c0..
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: x
Was one buried with body?......... & Ye'! SAL T R iy,
Was one fastened to mame peg or Y ~
stake used as a grave marker?.....® Wy o Y

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be gwen here

REPORTED BY(ﬁO?W H,fendall,

U'c‘?' Yig f&\- e
.1.'.#.-..14&.Cho.plain, ai28

(Signature and Ranl of l?epoxtm-' Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A. L.t T

....... Bim T‘
(Namb & (1t Ame®nd Imtmls)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

e WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM_QQS_AM

13E "
Ashbrock, Bryan BE. PPC (Sam) K August 11, 1931,

Nrs. ¥, P, Ashbrook,,
Box 875,
Granville, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provigions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. ‘

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below By writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

e ® e}

b This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did:mot meke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and .are riot making the journey in 1931.

o

s+ For The Quartermaster General,
& @]
o - Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? !
Write answer here

8ign here



£ ".Efw o Dha
& %—'-‘-"‘.,'_, 3 2

.

CODE sSLE®

S U B- W0, OF
HEADPING ERADING 6.0 L'S CODBE
Z, o
NAME, JZZ// el / 4 3 PN~ j
A )t/ {;,, - | CRMETIRY 8 2 « 3 A
I’r -
BURIED /[ GRAVE B 2 FE
ROW 4/ g o ¢
BLOCK A 1 /
STATE Zne 2 29
RANK Q_‘,‘-; / C’_‘L, 1 .:;:--
. DIVISION (ﬁz’ca,/ C%\L/&f—v 2 £ Dy
ORGANTZATION 20 3 o 4
= ;
. MARITAL (Llevearte e ,/ 3
: 77 4 7
NAME @#,(/ ,eillxi‘io-v:’"'*é_. i / [,-:2// 3 / Q g,(
/ . & 7 I
Iy 97 2«7 STATE ((/é,w 2 4/
& ._Z TE =
Rj%ﬁmlcm COUNTY  nin cfecn e 2 #S
A 1575 - CITY /g'_;fa/.‘z.-b,-;u.-{,c-(—c__, 3 A ¥ K =
& _— e
RELATION 7 W 1 y
OTHER __ 1
ELIGIBILITY. Lts B /
NATIVITY e 1§
BACE . ,
(e , " -
o - - - x O
ATTENDANE Ly ol
T i G «w’ A «& 7 ‘ ,ﬁﬂ(
151,71 430; SRS \no <\ } JZ& i CIk
NO. OF SONS i |
DATE OF MO, 1
. TRIP . YR. 1L
AGCEPTANCE 1 ol
29/514/



g0 HE 55 IR

s I B- o, OF
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
o
e AS H BRoo K ASH 3 fiu B
“@uﬁw {a . CIMETERY T 4/ o ‘ .
EURTED GuvE IS 2 T
| Z0W_ 4/ 2 04
BLOCK L 1 /
STATE >/?L/£L—’ y ) 02 C/‘
RANK 704/1// /el I ol
_ DIVISION PR Al C Ny 2 572,
CROANTZATION 98 3 e
AR Zz«n.ax» /?%M-}w). L ol )
“ A
MARTTAL YCenoiaproed | L ~5
) L : = A Sy
NA.T.‘!E.L:C. B o . A ity gl e 3 st
PP U, :qu’: F AT _STATE o 2 il NI R
PESIDENCE COUNTT h e 2
4{// \/ ./t,(,f L { 4. ; ; } f,z(/‘ u_r'_?]“_ __J,____ e b el 3
3 {J.«-\" \! D b s
Wﬁ'ﬁfnﬁﬁon i U o aand 4 i 5
OTHER il
IGIBILITY W) T il 1 2
!
WATIVITY 1
RACE i ?_Q
ENGLISH 14 0
LN
ATTENDANT £ 1 A
% 0 N
4 % e
ERATTH %«bj ()%‘% N Q
§O, OF SONS 1 ‘O)
DATE OF MO, —
. TRIP YR. 1
ACCEPTANCE 1
r)29/514:/ X

=y

A



QM 293 A=M August 5, 1932
Ashbreok, Bryean E. (Sur)

Mrs. M. P. Ashbrook,
Bax €75,
Granville, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your cammmication of recent
date, advising that you are unable to make e pilgrimege to the
grave of your son, the late Private first olass Bryan E. Ashbrook,
during the summer of 1933.

It is indeed regretted that you do not feel able to
accept 11is last offer of the Govermment to wisit your son's

grave. However, your natural hesitancy in meking the journey
in your present physical condition is understood.

_ Should your health improve and you lster desire to

visit your son's grave next swmer, it is requested that you no=-
tify this office, and arrengements will be made for you. Doctors
and nurses will be aveilable to render any medicsl assistance
thntmybomododbythcmoﬂmﬂmdﬂdmnungthupugﬂmo
mwmldymmhmjmmmmummtomy&m
possible will be dome for your comfort end welfare.

For The Quartermsster Genersl.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Ashbrook, Bryan E. (Sur)

July 12, 1932

Mrs. I, P. Ashbrook,
Box 675,
Granville, Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at. sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, s

LRk

?QEfQ truly yours,
y :

g e

Taear N ?
~ CHAS. W. DIETZ,

) DR : Cgptaln Q. M. Corpa
2 Encls. ) =0 f . Aesistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1‘.5)1'5?5‘> /4%2%

I A .. W@" (51%

gn here)

1

“(Write answer he;@)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M ddgust 24, 1931
Ashbrook, Bryan B, DPFC (Bup) M

Mre. M. P, Ashbrook,
or 675

urenvilie, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1832,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summars of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—P-QS—AM

Ashbrook, Bryan E. PFC tﬁnﬁi August 11, 1931.

Mrs, M, P, Ashbrook,,
Box 675, %
Grenville, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, &s ahmended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1632°% QZézr
Write answer here

Wit 0. R sl ook

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QI 293 Aoy ; July 28, 1931.
Ashbrook, Bryan E. (Sur) W

Mrs. Lilliasn Leonard,
4904 Glendele Road,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclkdowledged of your reply to questionnaire
forwarded you under date of July 9, 1931, also your letter of
July 15th, relative to your desire to visit the grave of your
former husband, the late Private, first class, Bryan E. Ashbrook.

Please be advised that Seection 4 (b) of the Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, defines the term "widow" to mean =
widow who has not remarried since the death of the member of the
military or naval forces. It is therefore regretted to advise
that under the law you are not eligible to make a pilgrimage to
Europe to visit the grave of the late Privete Ashbroock, at the
expense of the Government.

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise the name and address
of the mother of the late Private Ashbrook.

For The Quartermaster Genersl,

~Very truly yours,

=g | Ceptain, Q. M
:%/ Assistan
N/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 4 ‘ ’

WASHINGTON

T —

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"'293—AM
Ashbrook, Bryen E. Pvt, 1 ¢l (Sur) W- July 9, 1931.

- S A

; e i

, b | ‘{;k _4”,54"'
Mrs, Lillian Ashbrook ﬁ/ Zi / ;iﬂ/éi/ /Higé‘ I gﬂ$
~%&&t G'&'r—f'l'g'ld"%-’ o
Kansas City, Missourl i 3 ‘ﬂﬁﬁ
\M¢v éw;

Dear Madam: ﬁf !&8"

/

A Arrangements are now being made 6& conductlng pilgrimages
A durlng the year 1932 to the cemeteries 1n Eﬁrope under the provisions
of  the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, ag amenﬂed
f :

To assure proper and satysfﬁctory accommedations, reserva-
tions for steamship trang@grtatlon EEqulreﬂ during the summer of 1932
must be made by this offjice n t lqﬁér than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desirgd that you»ﬁnswer the question below by writing
either of the words ﬁ%&g&ﬁ"ﬂo"f or "Unde01ded“ in the blank space
following the question. y il

As soon as yoéﬁ&av& answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in fhe enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1951.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captaln .
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ’
Write anﬁx?r here

M




% 203 A-M
Ashbrook, Bryan E. Pvt.lel. 549 April 2, 19351,

¥rs. lillian Ashbrook,
3631 Garfield St,,
Kansas City, Mo,

Desr Madem:

Ir order that yowr desires may be properly recorded and
Arrangemsnts made for you seaordingly, it is requested that you ecom-
plete and return the enclosed questiomnaire at your earliest con-
venience.

Findly ndvige as to whether or mot the late Private first-
elass Bryan E. Aghbrook is survived by & natural mother, stepmother
mmmmmmmmhmmuu.mm.
address and relationship of each,

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed hers-
with & self-eddressed envelope whioh requires no postage,

For The Quartermaster Gemersl.

Very truly yours,
A+ D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
. stant.,
Enelosures:
Quostionmaire
Aot - Amendment
Envelope
e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

REPLY REFER TD__,_.MS A-c
Ashbrook, Byron E. May 4, 1929.

Mrs. Lillian Ashbrook,
36831 Garfield 3t.,
Kansas City, Mo.

Desr Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The recorda of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Private, first olses Byron E. Ashbrook, Base Hospitel #28, whose re=
?;in- are now interred in the Suresnes Americsn Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine,
noe s

X Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly jnvited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, & statement as 10 her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 1s alse requested that a gtatement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
5/24
JOHN T. HARRIE,
2 incls. hj."‘ Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congrees. Asaistant,

Envelope.

LEB




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

July 12, 1932
Aghbrook, Bryan B, (Sur)

rs. ¥, P. Ashbrook,
Box 675,
Grenville, Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addreesed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pllgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
ljar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°%

(Write answer here)

(sign here)
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QM 293 A-M ' August 5, 1932
Ashbrook, Bryen B. (Sur)

Mrs. M, P. Ashbrook,
Box 675,
Granville, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
dete, advising that you are unable to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your son, the late Private first class Bryan E. Ashbrook,
during the summer of 1933.

It is indeed regretted that you do not feel able to
eccept this last offer of the Government to visit your son's

grave. However, your natural hesitancy in making the journey
in your present physical condition is understood.

: Should your health improve and you later desire to
visit your son's grave next summer, it is requested that you no-
tify this office, and arrengsments will be made for you. Doctors
and nurses will be available to render any medical assistance
thatmybomodedhythom-tndwﬁmnﬁn;thopnpm
and should you meke the journey you are assured that e
possible will be done for your comfort and welfare.

For The erhmator General.

Very truly yours,

7R OR

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




|N REPLY REFER T

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o QM 293 A-M Augnst 24, 1031

ishbrook, Bryven B, PFC (Pum) M

Mres M. P. Ashbrook,
Box 675,
Cranville, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage., you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
- Agsistant.



Qi 295 Ay July 28, 1931,

Ashbrook, Bryan E. (Sur) W

Mrs. Lillian leonard,
4904 Glendale Road,
Kensas City, Missouri.

Dear Medam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to questionnaire
forwarded you under date of July 9, 1931, also your letter of
July 15th, Pelative to your desire to visit the grave of your
former husband, the late Private, first class, Bryan E. Ashbrook.

Please be advised that Section 4 (b) of the Aet of

Congress of March 2, 1929, defines the term "widow” to mean a
widow who has not remarried since the death of the member of the
military or naval forces. It is therefore regretted to advise
that under the law you are not eligible to make a pilgrimage to
Europe to visit the grave of the late Private Ashbrook, at the
expense of the Government. _

© In order that the records of this office may be complete
and eorrect,it is requested that you advise the name and address
of the-mother of the late Private Ashbrook.

—_—

o
- ForSThe Quartermaster General,

. =
& Very truly yours,
g
A. D, HUGHES,
Glptdn) Q. M. Gtrps,

Assistant .

Bnol:

Enve

MBZ

"
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295“A.M

Ashbrook, Bryan B, Prt, 1 ¢l (Bur) w- July 9, 1931,

Mrs, Lillian Ashbrook,
3681 Garfield 5%,,
Kansas City, Missouri

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of th&@Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
l_

70

i

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions=for gfeamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be mad@sby this office not later than August 1st of this year.

It 1s~$here¥ore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithel, of e words "Yes",

"No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
ollou;ng the question,

=
O

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is sssential.

&

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
@
DO YOdéDESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°¢ =
-vf-‘ Cﬁ

Write answer here
vt %
1 -
A =
&)

- o _ Sign here
2 o




QM 293 A-M
Ashbrook, Bryan E. Pvt.lel. $4- dpril 2, 1931,

Nre. Lillian Ashbrook,
Kansas City, Mo.

Dear Madem:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you com-
plete and return the enclosed guestionnaire at your earliest con-
venience,

~ Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private Pirst-
¢lass Bryan E. Aghbrook is swrvived by a natural mother, stepmother
wmmmmuinhumtom,mirn,mm,
address and relationship of each.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed hers-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
£ s Qe M. Corps,




WAR DEPARTMENT “y

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

i rEPLY rerer to Q¥ 293 A-C

Aghbrook, Bryan E, Pvt,lel. 34-W April 2, 1931

Mre, Lillian Ashbpook,
3631 Garfield St,.,
Kansas City, Mo,

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letigy,to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

Aimrdnimg

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak? -

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- A. D. HUGHES,
: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
m,valope Assistant.

:



0 293 A.M October 39, 1580
Ashbrook, Bryan E. Pvt 1 C1 34 W

Mrs. Iillian Ashbrook
3631 cerfield Street
Eansas City, Missouri

Dear Nadam:

4 reply has not been received to office Ietter of recent
dzte relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show thet you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
combleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed cnvelope which

requiros no postago.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2l Do you dosire to make tho pilgrimage

S ——

in the ecalendar vear 19317

3. Fleasc give your age and state your Age
heal th. Condition of health

4s Do you speal Bnelish?

5. __What other language do you svesk?

Tor The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Enclss Captain, Q. My Corps ,
Act Aggistant,
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFE:R TO QM 293 A_c

Ashbrook, Bryen F. 34 W June 5, 1930

Mres Iillien Ashbrook
3631 Garfield Strect
Kensas Cigy, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To ageure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “"No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the snclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. ;
l.‘ o

" For The Quartermaster Gensral, .’k"""“'-'i*( % %

¥ : Ay o
Very truly ybureﬁk%

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESJRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031% __
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr 7o QM 293 A-C

Ashbrook, Syroa B. August 9, 1929,
a4

Mrs. Lillian Ashbrook,
0631 QGarfield St.,
Kansas City, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 4, 1929 paking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view t¢
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

—

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who —
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope



— 1
WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

TG 208 MG
Ashbrook, Byron E. May 4, 1928,

&‘9 ullm mook,
8651 Gerfield 5t.,
Kensas City, Mos

Deer Mndem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved Msrch 2, 1929, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the desceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorda of this office show thal you are the widow of the
lste Private, first oless Byron Ee Ashbrook, Dase Hospitsl {28, whose re=
mains ere now interred in the Suresnes Auerican Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine,
France. ! :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to sxtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother” and "widow". if the relation-
ghip i that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. ¢idn case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement vo
that effect be made.

)

3 V-
- ‘;{or igﬁr reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no ﬁéatase g;i
e
-~ ¥or The/Quartermaster General,
<, ) e
<. i Very truly yours,
! \
5/24 / 1
/ ol JOWN T, HARRIS,
2 incls. Mnjor, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant,
Envelope.

&



£ QU 293 A-<C. :
| (Ashbrock, Byron B.) - Augost 2, 1927

Wr.Leo A, Spalding,
Commerce Building,

Kensas City, Mo.
Deay Sirs

In reply to your letter of July 30, 1927, The Quartermaster
General desirves that you be informed that the remains of the late
Byron B. Ashbrook, Private, first class, Base Hospital # 28, are buried
in Grave 36, Row 4, Blook A, Sureenes American Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine,
France.

VYery truly yours,

BSH %ﬂ/\
J. BIGGAR, W
‘,K_,,—" ; Captain,; Q.M.0, 5 1
Agsigtant




LEoc A.SPALDING
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
COMMERCE BUILDING

Kansas CiTy, Mo.

July 30, 1927

Dept. of Graves TFegistration
Washington, D, C,

Gentlemen :

Will you kindly inform me the location
of burial place of Byron &, Ashbrook, de-
ceased, formerly of Base Hospital 28, Limoges,
France,

It is my intention to go to the Amer-
ican Legion Convention in Paris and visit
his resting place,

I am sailing August 13 from New York;
therefore a quick response to this request
will be ! greatly appreciated.

Your, y truly,

g 4;? E/w :
g d& “*3‘,
..;Ks&.m P

LY



)

QU 293 ﬁ.--c. &Aahbrook, Dyron B.) lst Inde
Var Department,; 0QlG, Vashington, Jaje 22, 1927 - The Chief, Amerioan ‘Graves
Registration ‘ervice, L.H.C., in Burope, 20 rae lolitor, Paris,,.France.

1. On the form from which the name of this soldier was listed for
the permanent meyker, the name was checlked by The Adjuitant General's

0ffice as "Bryen".

2. Throughout the records of this office the name is showmn ag
"Bryan", and is so shown An correspondence with the relatives. A form
gent by this office %o the father in ey, 1920, shows the name &g "Bryan
B. Ashbrook™, and wag returned by him with no correstion having been
made in $he apelling of the name and nothing thereon to indicate shat
it was nisspelled. In other correspondence with the relatives, except
in one instance where the nane was 80 poorly written that it could de
taken for aisther "Brysn" or Byron", the name was spelled as "Bryan" and
the attention of this office was nover called to the faot that 1%t was
incorract.

3+ Unleas it is practicadle to correct the inscription by recutiing,
& new oross may be suppiied.

4. Page 8, trave 30, Block A, Row 4, list of inseriptions for
permanent headstones in Suresnes Cemadery; page #566, urganisation List
of vurials in Suresnes Cemetery, snd your records should be changed to
show the name g "Ayron R. Ashbrook™s .

By oxder of mmmm Generals;

J. BIGGAR,
m. Qaialay

o ‘ mzm




T

Z

June 9, 1927, 7/

gubjeet : Imseriptions for permanent srosses, ‘““~€f?
To s The Quartermaster General, Washirgton. DeCes UsS.A. g
i. Nr, Byron B. Ashbrook, of Johnstown, ¢hio, visited the grave of r

1927, at the Suresnes Americen Cemetery, and in

his ocousin on June 8, A
notleing the persapent marble cross whioh hal been =raated, roxarked that
requested that the sams

the first name of his cousin was misspelled, and
be changed., Va

8. Reference page 8 of list or insoriptions for the Suresnes cematery,
Grave 55, Bow 4, Blogk A, shows the npame of "Bryan", whnile ¥r. Ashbrogk
states that ris cousin’s name should properly be aspelled "Byroh.”

B, Hequest verification fram the regord of the office of the Ad utayy
Genersl, If results show an agepey of the War Depariment respensitle for

this error, regommend resporsible sgenoy or individual show Gause why the
go8t of & new eross should not be eharged to same,

AR,
§§F?‘ EE'-’ \
“oert\les R w, Ven Duyne.
] ixf 'iia zpolonel. O.M, Corps,
WE C e bnief,
oo b/



T ——— I ————

WAR DEPARTMENI1
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

wasHingTon  July 284 1922,

FILE: 293.8 C-R = ¥90569

sl i ; -Bryan Be Ashbrook, Private 1/c
SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of 8 Hospital 328,

TO: Mrs, Lillian Ashbrook, 3631 Garfield St., Kansas City, kioe

35 4

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. Row

Block A, The American Cemetery of the Suresnes, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is one of the permanent Américan military cemeteries
L0 be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befiiting the last resting

place 6f our herees;

A For. tﬁe Quartermaster General:
AR ALY

JUL 2 8 1922

G.R.S.

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Assistant.

y Utw i

il




G.R.S. Form #114 B ; . .

DATE _pet. 21st. 1921

NAME Ashbrook)WByramn B (0N el 1 el ol SERIAL No. 8057228 Wil Il
RANKSRISINGIE vt SR LCAl) o o vt ORGANIZATION ______ Rele8 THOBRa. 200 b 0 S [
GRAVERLOCATION,  Limopes - Haute Viemne | Syt (i ' 00 W T oo B S
CTY. NAME NUMBER

227

GRAVE ROWRN IRy (O T e PLOT PG Ry o211
ORIGINAL PuBBEEWARER GRAVE LOCATION _ 27  Linoges, (ftes Vienme)

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES Nongse

CONCENTRATEDNTOR, \ Jarst SISIIA9 60 - | o CARTs L vie oy S0 b ie GRSt M T L R
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Limoges, (Htes Vienne) , 151
i CEMETERY A L oY, numnes R
a

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . ... ... __ . e I M T A ST T T it ki
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION 10~21-21. = =~ oo 4 bl T BIAAE A5 s
DATE GRAVE ROW TPLOT

SURESNES AMERICAN CEMETERY #34 SURESNES (SEINE).

CEMETERY




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate .. .. .
= Oot. 14th, 1921

1. REMAINS OF........ ASTRROOR; Bavwhu Jy SERIAL NUMBER ...

R AR i Rt as el 0 Do (0 RIGIANEZ AVTTON

~ Limoges, Gem. 151

o

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

- mt‘ 14th‘ 1921 ete s oes iUeta sy Srpibsaemss- LB o TG A S 5 Gl‘. ,az?’cem..lsl ........

By : Group g ' LB e o

3. Reburied (date): In (give com'ﬁﬁa location) :

-------- -October 31st, 19281 = Buresnes Cemetery. ~ Block A = Row 4 - Grave 35

By : Group:.m g3a-- o Unit oo .. Nature of reburialMetal Casket
Field Operations-Branch. i Blenket .

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a)'ldeuﬁﬁcation tags: Buried withbody ? ...... ... Ongrave marker? .
s Yoo

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

S — e i ?emh ngyrén E‘snbmm:’ 80{3?(22’5' ..... ................................................... 5

4

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement). ... SR Rl AN 5
Impossible to determine

(b)) Weight (estimated . Sy e i o T LN
Impossible to eatinnte
(¢) Iair—Color ... : :

Bllantitysr ek megt &
Abundan:

.

Chiaracteristics .=
Straight
(d) Hair on face—Color........o i

e : Tone
LoGaflonis s o= temien e e

nantifye = st 2o .
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

ORMITSSIME P AtiSlis sonr g e W, | Wbt s o i S i
lione

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..o

72 Disinteriiens 05“0391;@ %/%W :
. supervised by.....& / provede. =KX
( B

8. Rehurinl  Bo# Ae
Supervised by ... oo i Lait.

R.  G. RICHARDS,
let Ldeut. Q.M.C.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ___ rimoges, Cem. 151

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Octs l4th, 1921

RE.PORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ijfiéRATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarteiﬁ-}4 //"' Digcrepancy found upon exhumation

L. Name._--,k,#!’bl?!k-_,m,,,,.f/_;__, ............ 10. Name Bywon E. Aghbrook, { on tag on bod
2o, O WMEEER, - st ok T Sl Noter ok

SEERank S ol 8L = o - T 12. Rank

4. Org. __ Pase Howp. #28 . e Elehe e s :

SR DL ITENC o AR e R S e 14. (a) D.D.
6. CD. ?mricargifis and Myocarditis (b) D.B. e e LT

Discrepancy found upon disinterme:

7. Grave No. 287 _ _ Sec. 15. Grave No.

(2 A Ehy e ";_““ B ROW S el s 5 65 Bl i Row
IS Ceme GOy e - .. e '19. Commune or town .. Limoges -
20. Dept. or County ____ | " _a_gjte Yiemne 21. Country . Franee

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._“mlil

23. Disinterred (Date)u_OGt‘ 14th, 1921 By -Ben A Bradford -
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name. ---Byxon. E. Ashbrook ... ..........__ Serial NO. =

Hankis TR0 L . e Organization“.,ﬂgd. Det. Base HOSp. 28

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  ¥os On body?

Slgnature Junwo; Tanu cal

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or othe
identification on body, give description of bedy in detail). ¢

= A T Tt SRR L s e e S DR o R S 2R ae

27. Condition of body ___ "\

Bidly dscomposed, features not recognizably, g

28. Nature of burial Piny box and- aniTorme , \oe A
29, Any discrepancy noted-uporr examination of body, as compared w4th L n
quoted above? = P X MRS . . st S s L e > e A

See item 10.
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

: 06t. Yath, 1921

TTUTTRen Ee Bradford ; /j;w%/

Signature ‘mbalmér, (Supervisor)

31. Casket sagled by

S



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ . | G-re62

2.
33.
54,

35.

36.

d . .

Designation of body:

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspec

12

‘e 3 omu.ldt,i;;-Jw S0P
SIS i oie b i W e s iyt B N e < ol ;EEZ) ____________________________________________________

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Shipped from point of Operation: (D&te)"“““ﬁst,-lgkh,mlggl

..

e Paris Horgue - (.aahixs;4h------_ff\ --------------------------
7’ (Name)
Signature Shlpplng Officer._

By G.R.S. Répresentat ive == HoL.WARD,Major, GC

Shipped from Raiihesdxor Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _

No.34,8uresnes,feine

(Name)

Convoyer

Received: Date - Octobep-21st, 1921,

A o %
G.R.S. Representative R. ;“;%cgiﬁas’ 1st Ldeut. Q.MJL.

Reinterred  ouresnes Cemetery. = Oclober 31st, 1921.

....._A_.........\-up..,A__.........-.r ________________

el G.R.S8. Representative < G.--RICHARDS, i
- 1st Lieut. Q.ﬁ.c.




‘)

/

: / ,
% ' co.vlpgﬂxon OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN’ATA

1. LOCATION INDEX CARD; M =y
— - . LTV %‘
(a) Name ... A?PPFEPEimﬁg??gjgtum“mm“mMmlm“ Ser. No. . 805722 .

(b) Rank .E¥te 1/€ . Organization .m"??f?m??f?im:?ﬁmmmmmmmmm;mmww

(d) Ca:se

(¢) Date of death ... z30=1%  of death. _Pericarditis & Mycoarditis

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

{(a) Grave Nobrr el o RO o s e RO~ e el e S NG R R N

@) Bl S hdareon.s pams. ST Pehbrovic, | (wife), 3631 Garfield St.,
Kansas City, Mo.
111. Files of soldiers dylng frcm contar1ouq diseaBes; o ) CKR."AQEE

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt ...

R e Y Lol Ay et 7, .
(a) Name AR / ' éiiima"mm.mwg_;kmlm(b) Relationship o e Gt =

¢ S { ~ /

ety : = 7

(¢) Address "_“:’.... S ] L 2 O A T

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 S 45 S S SR
@ :

(e) To be interred in National Cemeiery e U O S A L A (). < W SR AT T e

o, PO o S L e L S S

. ” ) - - “
A &a™, Ll f/ T ——y {
/ ) /
{ 1/ - = 1 L - 2 / 'y - ” e SN [ 71
o o’ LA \ LA V- 1 2 o L . R - | 7
evmirrsrTsarnans peaastREe A o Bt At L Sanrienena I O SR e A%
4 / 4 r \
v / f )

NAAL - : i ‘\7- X 2’9’1”1\_1_. b2 _-.-_i. J,{i«:-:""‘ Vi e

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S, .. = e
TON REMARKS

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows commuNiCation FIOM .. i nen osmeni e e

L s dated e T e -
T =il Sl Pl il S _
conflrmed request in Par IV. item = B above, or requestlng that

Y

{ f
e =5 N f
¥y oy £ { o et
-
re—— . e e T e e Lo oeas can e L —

Examiner’s Initials NED Date,..._._____.:{,-__f...._;{., 1920

VI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shovis a8 follows: // (Al 12T T 0 el 23
4 ?
-"/'1._7]:.": L /f ?/":'y?-"‘," ,“’_'4"? ,"{'f 74 ¢ ,A' i 4 : " | "'" r’d o b ./wl \‘__;._,- A . ) ’,;' § 2.0}
(s Lo W TG JOT D1 LAy #E B0 U WA AN TR TSNy MEO e ;

B e \ ¢ 5 MInle o JoTlar T~ p - 2.0
~1 0~ Fado Pkl 278 LA | A s 2l A Ty 2 A e A ¥ e -
0 o A Al AT [ odeil 7 ST A L Al d v CO Y

s | !_'__...‘.‘., (B RE Tl S S
W) Carg p

7% (a) Cancellation memos referred t0%. Ol o lt Seh

— / _}r & 2 S o
: 2 SN 5 o,
Examiner’s Initiels =/ e .. Date .. 7. L/ ...-

s

v 5 o ! -
COUNTRY . France CEMETERY NO. ‘1-5" "m"'ﬂ SHEET 'NO# e o2 g
G.R.S. Form #115 > > EC
Amended April 6, 1920. 0 Make Form #114

Cté»/r.ff;n'.rated wto P. A. L 34

Nis bf oy,




VII. G, R, S, FORM No, 114 made . May 7, ,1920

Typed by __ KMB , Chacked by : May 7, 1920

VITI; FINAL, ACTICN:

( cable on . 1920

Tolleowine advice forvarded to Turove by-( PR
letter oh@Y 18

( 1920

cnepd 2 - NOTTOBERETURNER o 0 yney

IX 0 REREECRERTY OFENCS

fwm‘r'“'—rmm;r]:cﬁ- m— e Ere e e NS G A et
Degires body be e e = £ it S
Body to be shinped to e o e G

X; SUSPENSION RTMARKS: 3 ; 5

1 A x ) / / A
L oo 5 /9,—4 Lo ol O Gl in. Liato bpoites rimiidf
v - =

- / ] G
Lr - A
Ap r_j_@;,—(,ﬁ.. Tl e Zenfae .

—_— VN /", T e ; //

7 /?‘_L'/f—f /!//// AL = =
/ (,M// // 2N H”% Loty

\
.

Lo /‘ﬁé,a ?% /’/fm//),/,ao
bi¢ (Lt /4 [ (2T FIL Z‘/ff}wd A 54-/ [f{,o[w({cc [ Aecr ”‘3(/

Z) IR ). L
/d ¢ 73¢!La»cLQ§##FdeAA»L<' TQ/ szzg é%@édé%%ﬁéQQZ;éq
( _?’~w“w%4£_6&t{//‘f lafkddk{//f ,Z 50/425[§£§f;;¢:%tm_
/4 A ;
LA C S LaT) —-%; L) 2 o/ / A
rd / s

4
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G.R.S. Form #120 21-8 . /fb
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT MAy 121920

OFFICIN® THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF WWIE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Sl W M
FROM; bhief, Graves Registration Service, Q.4.C. '
—
TO: Mr, M. P, Ashbrook, Granville, Ohio. 5%}&4)#
SUBJECT:  Remains of.. PV, Bryan B, Ashbrook : 2

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

-

body be reft in Erdnce

»u%uezfﬂw/

-

W

d

If these are not the correct instructions, please changs them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet. ¢

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body
10 any address in ths United States; (2) interment in Arllngton, Va., National

Uemetery; or (3) remain in France. e
u"/\,\,

By authority of the Quartermaster General: \ ,VD

CHARLES C. PIERCE, - q‘ /\JS

Colonel, U.8. Aray /) }g\ry :

3

" NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Boldier's Wid% ;\/M%"*JW/M )‘(WW )5(0

oldler g8 Children L. G
(Ilame oldest first) 2.

s e = —re————

f;é;;c,her zf p / W | ¢ -
E;{ﬁher- LA _#li%, ARORT ol
i ﬁ%ﬁa’z’% ?
disters . o -ﬁc,,m L A
Date... 7//'% ’20 | Signature__%’}?) /QM’VW/

entirely at government expsense,

The tramsferiof bddies will be mads

Address... . Y U AN, Relationship. ;
Hoteg:- Inetructlons on the :everse side of this shest ohould be carefully read P,
before filling out this paper. KVEB (OVER) j
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CONMPILATION OF DISPOSIIION OF RIAFAING DATA lk\}

&

(a) Nem e AShbrOOK, m Ee Ser. Nem. 8056722 p :

...........................................

5 Pt Fila--90569
I. LOCATION INDEX CuRD: Cj %

....................

I1. REGISTRATION CaRD.-{Check Revs,Curd Inf.mgeinst Loc.Ind-Inf.):

Calh Grave N Ret tmges oo et ARIE S TP 1LH

(b) Frerz. Address..Mrss Lillian Ashbrook (wife) 3631 Garfield 'St.,
3 i e A P

TII.Files of soldiers dying from contczious diseases.. B0 oard cka DS Lol

Infermatisn on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittul was based:

£V

Fdllowing advice forwarded to EZurope by(C&ble o e SR R T e 122
: {Letter of trcnsmittel on 5-13..1%2 O

...........................................................
...........................................

...........................................................

bate of Relationship :
Zad bource . ... sl R L R S D Desires action tazen
AR e braeesoiaeiaia e
Y1I1. Form 115 raceivea from G.H.5. Hoboken, et e R R P e
coUnTAY France CAM BT ERY E.EO o151

o BRI OB
7o 105 FORMRL1S-A .

s 92 - R > s
Auzust ; 1920 Concenirated into P. A. C. 34

\b-—édé/f ‘B




: e '
e 0. > ¥,

12

Juna 20,1921,
293.8-Cem. #50365~( Ashbrook,Bryan E.Pvs. 1st el.)
Phe QuartermssterdGanered,U.S.Army, (Gemetorinl Division)

#re. J. Liilian Ashbrock, 4031 Garfield Ave.Kansas City,Mo.

ro =
L,DP: l.&
1. The records of this office indlcate that you danife “-_‘ .
the body of yoar husband, the iate Private lst class Bryan

E. Asibrook, Bass Rospltal 423, permamontly interred In

France, and instructions have bosn lssued thus your wiehae

ba compliad wita.

Digpoaition of reuwaias.

2. Tha body of the decensed is now intarrad in Geave 227,
Ammrican Cametery at Limoges, Depsrtment of Haute~Vienns.
Thile i3 o temporary Awsrican Cometory and will he abandoned.
The ramsine of our soldler dsad interred in this cematsry and
whass iegal nsxt of kin nave definitely requastad permansnt
intermont ia France, will be removed, sccording %o t9e prosent
poligy of concoentrutions,to ome of the permaasnt Amerlcan
Cemateries in France, referred to in paragraph @, of the in-
closad Cempterial Division Bulletin No.i0-G-W. Theee nermunent bt
Assrican Cogetarias will be perpetunlly maintained by the Qovermment’
in the same manmer as ¥ational Camsteries in this country are
malntainad.

3. Upon the transfer of the body of the deceased to & pormansnt
Azerican Cemetery in Prance, you will be duly adviged of the new
grave loeation. :

By asthority of the Quartermaster f(enorals

CHARIRG 4. WYNNE,
Ly Captain A=H.C. aw
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File N0.90569 (Ashbrook, Byrom Eugems Sgt.)

Hemorable Williem .ie
Houge of Hoprosontatives.

My dear ¥re. Ashbrogk:

In voply o your mmum&.m:uqk
advised thet notesien hus Laeen sade 0f the eancellasion of

, the former request for the retwen % e Unlted Statee of
the remsing of Private Dyren Dagone ivhbrooke. 4 record
has been made ef the roumest that the remaime of this eol-
dier* be permunently interred in FPrance,

Respee tfully yours,
Inq. Bre He Lo m
AGS:LEB. (marteruce tor Gemeral, Us 3¢ ie

}




17TH OHIO DISTRICT INVALID PENSIONS
COINAGE, WEIGHTS, AND MEASURES

WILLIAM A. ASHBROOK . . COMMITTEES:

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
WASHINGTON

March 3 9 1920.

Grave Reglistration Service,

War Department.
Gentl emen: =

Sometime ago my brother, M. P. Ashbrook, of Granville,

Ohio, made application for the return of the remains of his
son, who was a first Private, Fugens Ashbrock, Base Hospital
No. 28, No, 805722, and who 1s Durtad et Limoges. I enclo se.
herewith a request to countermand the order for the return
of the remains of this smldier and will thank you to give the

same your attention.

Very respect{ully,

A 55

AR

"REVIEWED |
_0SP 3.



PAID UP CAPITAL 700000
RESERVE AND SURPLU 5$ 4,200,000

HOME OFFICE: NORTH AMERICAN BUILDING.

M. P. ASHBROOK

GENERAL AGENT
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